DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

2022-990763 10/12/2022 04:29 PM

Total:\$40.00

Pas=3

ALLISON MACKENZIE, LTD.

2016119920220990762002024

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 15-080-21-0

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Mike Pavlakis, ESQ. ALLISON MacKENZIE, LTD. P.O. Box 646 Carson City, NV 89702

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Karen Garaventa Baggett, Trustee 3548 Mont Blanc Court Carson City, NV 89705

The persons executing this document hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording <u>DOES</u>
<u>NOT</u> contain the social security number of a person or persons pursuant to NRS 440.380.

DEED

THIS INDENTURE is made and entered into on the <u>26</u> day of September, 2022, by and between TODD NELSON BAGGETT and BRANDI ALLISON JENSEN, Co-Trustees of THE REX T. BAGGETT TRUST, dated November 11, 1997, party of the first part, and KAREN GARAVENTA BAGGETT, Trustee of THE KAREN GARAVENTA BAGGETT LIVING TRUST dated October 29, 1992, party of the second part,

WITNESSETH:

That the party of the first part, without consideration to them in hand paid by the party of the second part, does by these presents grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the party of the second part, and to its successors and assigns forever, all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 28, as shown on the map of ALPINE VIEW ESTATES, NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 1, 1972, under File No. 65267.

Being Assessor's Parcel Number 15-080-21-0

Bo

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in any wise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said presents, together with the appurtenances, until the said party of the second part and to its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has set its hand the day and year first above written

above written.
THE REX T. BAGGETT TRUST
THE REA T. BAGGETT TRUST
By: The lake the
FODD NELSON BAGGETT, Co-Trustee
0 1 0 1 5 0
By: Prandi Allison (prisen
BRANDI ALLISON JENSEN, Co-Trustee
Co M Council
STATE OF Call Ferm a
O. A. I. SS.
COUNTY OF SWELCOM
and the B
On Oll / 2022, personally appeared before me, a notary public, TODD
NELSON BAGGETT, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing
instruction pareshafricawala Pareshafricawala
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
Commission # 2344132
My Comm. Expires Feb 15, 2025 NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NV
SS.
COUNTY OF LADIN
On On 201., 2022, personally appeared before me, a notary public, BRANDI
ALLISON JENSEN, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing
instrument
D. NORTHINGTON
Appointment Recorded in Lyon County
No: 16-1016-12 - Expires Dec 16, 2023 NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.	Assessor Parcel Number 21	ber(s):					
2.	Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land c) □ Condo/Townhous e) □ Apartment Bldg. g) □ Agricultural i) □ Other	b) ■ Single Far se d) □ 2-4 Plex f) □ Comm'l/In h) □ Mobile Ho	ıd'l	FOR RECORI Document/Instr Book: Date of Recordi Notes:	ument #: Page: ng: ひねよ	: 22 Jul -003	ust CP
3.	Total Value/Sales Price	ce of Property:		\$	-0- v2-120	De And	
	Deed in Lieu of F	Foreclosure Only (va	due of property)	\$			
	Transfer Tax Val	ue:		\$			_ //
	Real Property Tra	ansfer Tax Due:		\$	-0-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4.	If Exemption Cla	aimed:	((·			
	a. Transfer	Tax Exemption, per	r NRS 375 000	Section: 7	/ /		
		Reason for Exempti			without con-	nidoration it	: a: 6
	of trust is	s presented at the tin	ne of transfer.	or there to a ring,	Williout Con	sideration it	a cernneate
5.	Partial Interest:	Percentage being tr	ansferred:	_ \			
do cla	the undersigned declares at the information proving the commentation if called up timed exemption, or other erest at 1% per month.	and acknowledges, a ided is correct to to to substantiate the er determination of	under penalty of the best of the ne information p additional tax d	perjury, pursuar ir information a rovided herein. ue, may result in	nt to NRS 373 nd belief, an Furthermore, a penalty of	5.060 and N d can be s the disallov 10% of the	RS 375.110, upported by vance of any tax due plus
Pu	rsuant to NRS 375.030,	the Buyer and Selle	r shall be jointly	and severally lis	hle for any a	dditional av	mount and
Sig	gnature Brown	A Neuro		Capacity Granto			
Sig	gnature	Om		1 1			
and the same	LLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION		Capacity <u>Grante</u> R (GRANTEE) I REQUIRE			art
- 4		ensen, Co-Trustee	Print N:	/			
	dress: 915 Caro		Address		Garaventa Bas ont Blanc Ct.	gett, Truste	<u>e</u>
Cit		-	City:	Carcon			
Sta	te: NV	Zip: <u>89408</u>	State:	NV		Zin:	89705
CC)MPANY/PERSON RE	EQUESTING REC	ORDING	OF OUR ED TO MOT THE			03103
	nt Name: Allison M	1 76		(REQUIRED IF NOT THE	SELLEK OR BUYER)	
	dress: 402 North Divisio						
i.	y: Carson C	/ /		State	NV 75	90702	
	9-8821-4828. v. 3	/ /			<u></u>	09/02	